ALD2/2/6/11/2/118

Public Processions etc. (Northern Ireland) Bill [H.L.]

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON THIRD READING

[Amendments marked * are new or have been altered]

Amendmer No.

Clause 1

BY THE LORD DUBS THE LORD ALDERDICE THE LORD EAMES THE LORD HOLME OF CHELTENHAM

Page 1, line 6, leave out from ("established") to ("Northern") in line 7 and insert ("a body to be known as the Parades Commission for")

Clause 3

BY THE LORD COPE OF BERKELEY
THE LORD DUBS
THE LORD ALDERDICE
THE LORD EAMES

2 Leave out Clause 3

Clause 4

BY THE LORD COPE OF BERKELEY THE LORD MONSON

Page 2, line 26, at end insert ("or a counter-demonstration to a public procession")

HL Bill 44—TR—I

52/1

Clause 8

BY THE LORD DUBS

Page 5, leave out lines 40 to 44 and insert ("on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 6 months or to a fine not exceeding level 5 on the standard scale, or to both.")

Clause 11

BY THE LORD COPE OF BERKELEY THE LORD MONSON

5 Page 6, line 33, after ("procession") insert ("or likely counter-procession")

BY THE LORD DUBS

- 6 Page 6, line 35, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- 7 Page 6, line 35, after ("or") insert ("serious")
- Page 6, line 37, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- 9 Page 6, line 39, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- Page 6, line 41, after ("any") insert ("undue")

BY THE LORD COPE OF BERKELEY THE LORD MONSON

Page 6, line 44, at end insert ("or likely counter-procession")

BY THE LORD DUBS

- Page 7, line 3, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- Page 7, line 3, after ("or") insert ("serious")
- Page 7, line 6, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- Page 7, line 8, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- Page 7, line 10, after ("any") insert ("undue")
- 17 Page 7, line 18, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- 18 Page 7, line 18, after ("or") insert ("serious")
- 19 Page 7, line 20, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- 20 Page 7, line 22, after ("any") insert ("serious")
- 21 Page 7, line 24, after ("any") insert ("undue")
- Page 8, leave out lines 5 to 9 and insert ("on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 6 months or to a fine not exceeding level 5 on the standard scale, or to both.")

Clause 16

BY THE LORD DUBS

- Page 10, line 23, leave out subsection (2) and insert—
 - ("() A statutory instrument containing any regulations under this Act shall be subject to annulment in pursuance of a resolution of either House of Parliament.
 - () A statutory instrument containing an order under paragraph 4 of Schedule 2 shall not be made unless a draft has been laid before, and approved by resolution of, each House of Parliament.
 - () A statutory instrument containing—
 - (a) an order under paragraph 9 of Schedule 2 made without a draft having been laid before, and approved by resolution of, each House of Parliament; or
 - (b) an order under section 7(5)(b) or 12(1) or paragraph 2(2) or 12(6) of Schedule 1,

shall be subject to annulment in pursuance of a resolution of either House of Parliament.")

Clause 17

BY THE LORD DUBS

- Page 10, line 38, leave out ("Commission established by section 1") and insert ("Parades Commission for Northern Ireland")
- Page 11, line 13, at end insert (", whether or not involving the use of vehicles or other conveyances")

Clause 19

BY THE LORD DUBS

- 26 Page 11, line 23, leave out ("etc.")
- Page 11, line 25, leave out ("and to section 3(5)")

Schedule 2

BY THE LORD DUBS

28 Page 15, line 4, leave out paragraph 5

Schedule 3

BY THE LORD DUBS

- 29 Page 15, line 29, leave out ("etc.")
- Page 15, leave out lines 33 and 34 and insert—

 (""The Parades Commission for Northern Ireland.".")
- Page 15, leave out lines 38 and 39 and insert—

 (""The Parades Commission for Northern Ireland.".")

Schedule 3—continued

32 Page 15, line 45, at end insert—

> ("() In Article 4(6) for the words from "liable" to the end there shall be substituted the words "liable on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 6 months or to a fine not exceeding level 5 on the standard scale, or to both.".")

33 Page 16, line 16, at end insert-

> ("() In Article 5(6) for the words from "liable" to the end there shall be substituted the words "liable on summary conviction to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 6 months or to a fine not exceeding level 5 on the standard scale, or to both.".")

In the Title

BY THE LORD DUBS THE LORD ALDERDICE THE LORD EAMES THE LORD HOLME OF CHELTENHAM

34 Line 3, leave out from ("of") to end of line 4 and insert ("the Parades Commission for")

HL Bill 44—TR—I (335768)

Printed in the United Kingdom by The Stationery Office Limited LONDON: THE STATIONERY OFFICE

8th December 1997

LIST OF AMENDMENTS ON THIRD READING TO BE MOVED MARSHALLED

Public Processions etc. treland) Bil

52/1